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Offensive StatsOffensive Stats

Team SummariesTeam Summaries

Offensive Team Summaries

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP GFGF GAGA MARGINMARGIN SHOT%SHOT% SAVE%SAVE% FOWFOW FOLFOL FOW%FOW% BLOCKSBLOCKS PENPEN PIMPIM

1 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 42 167 94 1.7 .120 .923 1287 1277 .502 467 199 583:00

2 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 36 76 114 -1.1 .077 .914 1173 1122 .511 529 180 501:00

3 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 39 138 91 1.2 .113 .912 1163 1068 .521 439 126 326:00

4 NOTRE DAMENOTRE DAME 40 128 81 1.2 .099 .928 1223 1060 .536 586 166 400:00

5 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 37 125 87 1.0 .104 .930 1191 1131 .513 515 157 444:00

6 PENN STATEPENN STATE 38 117 119 -0.1 .078 .894 1260 1243 .503 493 149 383:00

7 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 37 76 129 -1.4 .064 .900 1101 1177 .483 562 139 395:00

Goals Scored/Goals Scored Per GameGoals Scored/Goals Scored Per Game

Offense Goals Per Game

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

1 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 42 167 3.98

2 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 39 138 3.54

3 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 37 125 3.38

4 NOTRE DAMENOTRE DAME 40 128 3.20

5 PENN STATEPENN STATE 38 117 3.08

6 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 36 76 2.11

7 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 37 76 2.05

Assists/Assists Per GameAssists/Assists Per Game

Offense Assists

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

1 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 42 296 7.05

2 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 39 238 6.10

3 NOTRE DAMENOTRE DAME 40 231 5.78

4 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 37 211 5.70

5 PENN STATEPENN STATE 38 199 5.24

6 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 36 142 3.94

7 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 37 121 3.27

Shots on Goal/Shots on Goal Per GameShots on Goal/Shots on Goal Per Game

Offensive Shots Per Game

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

1 PENN STATEPENN STATE 38 1492 39.26

2 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 42 1388 33.05

3 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 37 1202 32.49

4 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 37 1195 32.30
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5 NOTRE DAMENOTRE DAME 40 1289 32.23

6 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 39 1223 31.36

7 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 36 988 27.44

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

Power-Play PercentagePower-Play Percentage

Power-Play Percentage

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP PPAPPA PPGPPG PCT.PCT.

1 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 42 148 40 .270

2 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 36 109 24 .220

3 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 39 116 25 .216

4 NOTRE DAMENOTRE DAME 40 130 25 .192

5 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 37 129 23 .178

6 PENN STATEPENN STATE 38 113 20 .177

7 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 37 120 19 .158

Penalties/Penalties Per GamePenalties/Penalties Per Game

Offensive Penalties Per Game

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

1 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 36 180 5.00

2 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 42 199 4.74

3 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 37 157 4.24

4 NOTRE DAMENOTRE DAME 40 166 4.15

5 PENN STATEPENN STATE 38 149 3.92

6 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 37 139 3.76

7 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 39 126 3.23

Short-Handed GoalsShort-Handed Goals

Offensive Short-Handed Goals

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP NO.NO.

1 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 42 8

2 NOTRE DAMENOTRE DAME 40 7

3 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 37 3

4 PENN STATEPENN STATE 38 2

5 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 39 2

6 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 37 1

Blocked ShotsBlocked Shots

Offensive Blocked Shots

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

1 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 37 562 15.19

2 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 36 529 14.69

3 NOTRE DAMENOTRE DAME 40 586 14.65

4 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 37 515 13.92

5 PENN STATEPENN STATE 38 493 12.97
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6 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 39 439 11.26

7 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 42 467 11.12

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

Goals Allowed/Goals Allowed Per GameGoals Allowed/Goals Allowed Per Game

Offensive Goals Allowed

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

1 NOTRE DAMENOTRE DAME 40 82 2.05

2 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 42 94 2.24

3 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 39 91 2.33

4 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 37 87 2.35

5 PENN STATEPENN STATE 38 122 3.21

6 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 36 119 3.31

7 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 37 132 3.57

Points/Points Per GamePoints/Points Per Game

Offensive Points Per Game

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

1 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 42 463 11.02

2 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 39 376 9.64

3 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 37 336 9.08

4 NOTRE DAMENOTRE DAME 40 359 8.98

5 PENN STATEPENN STATE 38 316 8.32

6 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 36 218 6.06

7 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 37 197 5.32

Shots PercentageShots Percentage

Offensive Shots Percentage

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP GOALSGOALS SHOTSSHOTS PCTPCT

1 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 42 167 1388 0.12

2 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 39 138 1223 0.11

3 NOTRE DAMENOTRE DAME 40 128 1289 0.10

4 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 37 125 1202 0.10

5 PENN STATEPENN STATE 38 117 1492 0.08

6 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 36 76 988 0.08

7 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 37 76 1195 0.06

Penalty-Killing PctPenalty-Killing Pct

Offensive Penalty-Killing Pct

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP PKAPKA PKPK GAGA PCT.PCT.

1 NOTRE DAMENOTRE DAME 40 139 126 13 .906

2 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 39 99 84 15 .848

3 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 42 153 127 26 .830

4 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 37 117 95 22 .812

5 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 36 140 112 28 .800
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6 PENN STATEPENN STATE 38 121 91 30 .752

7 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 37 103 74 29 .718

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP PKAPKA PKPK GAGA PCT.PCT.

Penalty Minutes/Penalty Minutes Per GamePenalty Minutes/Penalty Minutes Per Game

Penalty Minutes Per Game

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP NO.NO. MINMIN AVG/GAVG/G

1 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 39 126 326:00 08:21

2 NOTRE DAMENOTRE DAME 40 166 400:00 10:00

3 PENN STATEPENN STATE 38 149 383:00 10:04

4 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 37 139 395:00 10:40

5 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 37 157 444:00 12:00

6 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 42 199 583:00 13:52

7 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 36 180 501:00 13:55

Faceoff Winning PercentageFaceoff Winning Percentage

Faceoff Percentage

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP WONWON TOTALTOTAL PCTPCT

1 NOTRE DAMENOTRE DAME 40 1223 2283 .536

2 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 39 1163 2231 .521

3 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 37 1191 2322 .513

4 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 36 1173 2295 .511

5 PENN STATEPENN STATE 38 1260 2503 .503

6 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 42 1287 2564 .502

7 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 37 1101 2278 .483

Goalie StatsGoalie Stats

SavesSaves

Goalie Saves

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

1 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 39 941 24.13

2 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 36 1205 33.47

3 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 37 1164 31.46

4 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 37 1156 31.24

5 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 42 1126 26.81

6 NOTRE DAMENOTRE DAME 40 1043 26.08

7 PENN STATEPENN STATE 38 1001 26.34

Goals Against AverageGoals Against Average

Goalie Goals Against Average

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP GAGA MINUTESMINUTES GA/AVGGA/AVG

1 NOTRE DAMENOTRE DAME 40 81 2420:42 2.01

2 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 42 94 2550:28 2.21
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3 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 39 91 2353:49 2.32

4 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 37 87 2240:35 2.33

5 PENN STATEPENN STATE 38 119 2291:40 3.12

6 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 36 114 2169:27 3.15

7 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 37 129 2244:57 3.45

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP GAGA MINUTESMINUTES GA/AVGGA/AVG

Saves PercentageSaves Percentage

Goalie Saves Percentage

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP GAGA SAVESSAVES PCTPCT

1 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 37 87 1164 .930

2 NOTRE DAMENOTRE DAME 40 81 1043 .928

3 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 42 94 1126 .923

4 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 36 114 1205 .914

5 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 39 91 941 .912

6 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 37 129 1156 .900

7 PENN STATEPENN STATE 38 119 1001 .894

Shutouts/GameShutouts/Game

Goalie Shutouts/Game

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP NO.NO. AVG/GAVG/G

1 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 42 4 .10

2 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 37 0 .00

3 NOTRE DAMENOTRE DAME 40 0 .00

4 PENN STATEPENN STATE 38 0 .00

5 MICHIGAN STATEMICHIGAN STATE 36 0 .00

6 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 39 0 .00

7 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 37 0 .00

Team StatsTeam Stats

Team SummariesTeam Summaries

Team Summaries

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM GPGP
GF-GF-
GAGA

AVGAVG
SCORESCORE MARGINMARGIN ASTAST PTSPTS SHOTSSHOTS SHOT%SHOT% SAVESSAVES SAV%SAV% PENPEN PPGPPG SHGSHG

1 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 42 167 - 94 4.0 - 2.2 +1.74 296 463 1388 0.12 1126 .923 199 - 583:00 40 8

2 MICHIGANMICHIGAN
STATESTATE

36 76 - 119 2.1 - 3.3 -1.19 142 218 988 0.08 1205 .914 180 - 501:00 24 0

3 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 39 138 - 91 3.5 - 2.3 +1.21 238 376 1223 0.11 941 .912 126 - 326:00 25 2

4 NOTRENOTRE
DAMEDAME

40 128 - 82 3.2 - 2.1 +1.15 231 359 1289 0.10 1043 .928 166 - 400:00 25 7

5 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 37 125 - 87 3.4 - 2.4 +1.03 211 336 1202 0.10 1164 .930 157 - 444:00 19 1

6 PENNPENN
STATESTATE

38 117 -
122

3.1 - 3.2 -0.13 199 316 1492 0.08 1001 .894 149 - 383:00 20 2

7 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 37 76 - 132 2.1 - 3.6 -1.51 121 197 1195 0.06 1156 .900 139 - 395:00 23 3
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Team Summaries

INDEXINDEX TEAMTEAM HOMEHOME
HOMEHOME
ATTATT

HOMEHOME
ATTATT
AVGAVG AWAYAWAY

AWAYAWAY
ATTATT

AWAYAWAY
ATTATT
AVGAVG NEUTRALNEUTRAL

NEUTRALNEUTRAL
ATTATT

NEUTRALNEUTRAL
ATT AVGATT AVG ALLALL

ALLALL
ATTATT

ALLALL
ATTATT
AVGAVG

1 MICHIGANMICHIGAN 27 157905 5848 15 118122 7874 0 0 0 42 276027 6572

2 MICHIGANMICHIGAN
STATESTATE

19 114066 6003 17 93826 5519 0 0 0 36 207892 5774

3 MINNESOTAMINNESOTA 21 164270 7822 18 134255 7458 0 0 0 39 298525 7654

4 NOTRENOTRE
DAMEDAME

23 90887 3951 17 102305 6017 0 0 0 40 193192 4829

5 OHIO STATEOHIO STATE 22 92022 4182 15 85518 5701 0 0 0 37 177540 4798

6 PENNPENN
STATESTATE

18 107576 5976 20 103498 5174 0 0 0 38 211074 5554

7 WISCONSINWISCONSIN 19 181774 9567 18 95067 5281 0 0 0 37 276841 7482

8 TOTALSTOTALS 149 908500 6097 120 732591 6105 0 0 0 269 1641091 6101
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